Town of Cedar Lake

Office of the Town Council

7408 Constitution Ave – PO Box 707 – Cedar Lake, IN 46303 Tel (219) 374-7400 – Fax (219) 374-8588



PUBLIC NOTICE PRESS RELEASE

Applications are being solicited for Boards and Commissions with the following vacancies, stating political affiliation where applicable:

- Board of Safety Two (2) vacancies No more than 3 Republicans or Democrats
- Park Board One (1) vacancy Republican affiliation
- Plan Commission One (1) vacancy Democrat affiliation
- Stormwater Board- One (1) vacancy Republican or Democrat affiliation
- Unsafe Board One (1) vacancy No affiliation requirement
- Park Foundation Five (5) vacancy No affiliation requirement

Interested residents may pick up an application at the Cedar Lake Town Hall located at 7408 Constitution Avenue from 8:00 am until 5:00 pm, Monday through Friday, excluding holidays, or online at www.cedarlakein.org.

Applications may be submitted in person at the Town Hall or emailed as a PDF to jobs@cedarlakein.org. Proof of residency is required and political affiliation, where applicable. The application deadline is December 20, 2024.

TOWN OF CEDAR LAKE, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA, TOWN COUNCIL

/s/ Nick Recupito
Town Council President

The Town of Cedar Lake is subject to the requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Individuals with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding accessibility of the meeting or the facilities, please contact Town Hall at (219) 374-7400.

Note: This notice was posted in the Town Hall and transmitted to the following: Town Council, Clerk-Treasurer and Press.